Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date					
Lucent Technologies	Inc.			12/29/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Tyco Electron	nics Log	gistics A.G.			
Street Address:	Amerestrasse	e 3				
Internal Address:	#542					
City:	Steinach					
State/Country:	SWITZERLA	ND				
Postal Code:	9323					
	RS Total: 1					
Property T	уре		Number		90 10	
Patent Number: 61634		61634	66		6463466	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(214)855	5-8200			00 00 \$40 00	
Correspondence will l			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	214-855				CH CH	
Email: candersen@fulbright.com						
Correspondent Name: Christian R. Andersen						
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 2800						
	Suite 28	Address Line 2: Dallas, TEXAS 75201				
Address Line 2:	Suite 28 Dallas, T	EXAS	75201			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Dallas, T	EXAS				
Address Line 2:	Dallas, T	TEXAS	75201 78780-#326			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Dallas, T NUMBER:	TEXAS				

500398430

REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0835

source=TycoAssign326#page3.tif source=TycoAssign326#page4.tif source=TycoAssign326#page5.tif source=TycoAssign326#page6.tif source=TycoAssign326#page7.tif source=TycoAssign326#page8.tif source=TycoAssign326#page9.tif source=TycoAssign326#page10.tif source=TycoAssign326#page11.tif source=TycoAssign326#page12.tif source=TycoAssign326#page13.tif source=TycoAssign326#page14.tif source=TycoAssign326#page15.tif source=TycoAssign326#page16.tif source=TycoAssign326#page17.tif source=TycoAssign326#page18.tif source=TycoAssign326#page19.tif source=TycoAssign326#page20.tif source=TycoAssign326#page21.tif source=TycoAssign326#page22.tif source=TycoAssign326#page23.tif source=TycoAssign326#page24.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

by and between

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

•.

Ł

. .

and

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS A.G.

Effective as of December 29, 2000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

<u>THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment")</u>, effective as of December 29, 2000 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Lucent Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, United States of America, ("ASSIGNOR"), and Tyco Electronics Logistics A.G., a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an office at Steinach, St. Gallen Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, Lucent Technologies Inc. has sold certain assets with respect to Lucent's Power Systems business to Tyco Group S.a.r.l., an Affiliate of ASSIGNEE;

B. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR presently owns or controls certain patents, patent applications, and invention submissions listed in the attached Appendix A (hereinafter "TRANSFERRED PATENTS") and;

C. WHEREAS, in furtherance of the foregoing sale of assets, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in TRANSFERRED PATENTS for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and for other good and valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR, subject to the existing rights and licenses of third parties and ASSIGNOR (pursuant to the Intellectual Property Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into as a consequence of the aforementioned business sale), does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver, and agrees to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue for past infringement, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS and corresponding counterpart foreign patents and patent applications, with respect to which, and to the extent to which, ASSIGNOR now has or hereafter acquires the right to so assign, convey, transfer and deliver.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request it will, at any time without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title to TRANSFERRED PATENTS in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; including but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0838

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

L	U	CEI	T T	TE	CHI	VOL	. O G	IES	INC.
---	---	-----	------------	----	-----	-----	--------------	-----	------

Ву:	()	-
•.		Daniel P. McCurdy
	Draaidant	Intellectual Descents Dusinger

President – Intellectual Property Business

Date:	DEC	21	2000
	-		

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS A.G.

2

By:		
· .	Member of Management	
Print Name:		
Date:		
By:		
	Member of Management	
Print Name:	······	
Date:		

THIS AGREEMENT DOES NOT BIND OR OBLIGATE ANY PARTY IN ANY MANNER UNLESS DULY EXECUTED BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF ALL PARTIES

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
--------------------------	--

Ву: ____

Daniel P. McCurdy President – Intellectual Property Business

Date: _

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS A.G.

By:

Member of Management

Print Name: Jürg Frischknecht

Dec 18.00 Date:

By:

Member of Management

Print Name: Meinrad Fischer

Date: Dec 18, 2000

THIS AGREEMENT DOES NOT BIND OR OBLIGATE ANY PARTY IN ANY MANNER UNLESS DULY EXECUTED BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF ALL PARTIES



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

SS:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF SOMERSET)

I CERTIFY that on <u>December</u>, 21, 2000, Daniel P. McCurdy personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that: a.) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as President -Intellectual Property Business of Lucent Technologies Inc.; and

b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Lucent Technologies Inc. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Kipton J. Kivers Name

Notary Public My Commission Expires: KYSHON J. RIVERS [Notarial Seal] Notary Public of New Jersey, USA Registered in Somerset County My Commission Expires 12/28/2004

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) : se! COUNTY OF SOMERSET)

<u>.</u>

I CERTIFY that on _____, 2000, _________, personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction that:

a.) this person signed, scaled and delivered the attached Patent Assignment as a duly authorized representative of Tyco Electronics Logistics A.G.; and

b.) this Patent Assignment was signed and made by Tyco Electronics Logistics A.G. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

Name Notary Public My Commission Expires: [Notarial Seal]

APPENDIX A

TRANSFERRED PATENTS



PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0842

-4-



-5-



-6-





-8-



-9-



-10-



-11-



-12-



-13-



• ••



-15-



-16-



-17-



-18-



-19-



-20-



-21-



RECORDED: 11/14/2007